PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Micro Glide, Inc.	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 New Bond Street	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5864054
Patent Number:	6526815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)746-7451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 978-2199
Email: jeff@techpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Ceramatec, Inc.
Address Line 1: 2425 South 900 West
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Phillips

Total Attachments: 3

source=2500.2.83Micro Glide DE Merger#page1.tif source=2500.2.83Micro Glide DE Merger#page2.tif source=2500.2.83Micro Glide DE Merger#page3.tif

PAIENI

REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0907

OF \$80.00 586405

501533899

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MICRO GLIDE, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0445406 8100M

071341518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6282111

DATE: 01-03-08

PATENT REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0908

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:59 PM 12/19/2007 FILED 01:48 PM 12/19/2007 SRV 071341518 - 0445406 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

MICRO GLIDE, INC.

INTO

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

MICRO GLIDE, INC.

COLORADO

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.

DELAWARE

SECOND: That MICRO GLIDE, INC. is a wholly owned subsidiary of SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC..

THIRD: That on December 5, 2007, the Board of Directors of SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC. adopted the following resolution in accordance with the requirements of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware:

RESOLVED:

That SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC. merge MICRO GLIDE, INC., a Colorado corporation, the Corporation's wholly owned subsidiary, with and into the Corporation, and assume its liabilities, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Section 7-90-203.7, Section 7-90-204.5 and Section 7-111-104 of the Colorado Business Corporation Act upon the terms set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger submitted to this Board, and that such Agreement and Plan of Merger is hereby approved and adopted.

PATENT REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0909 FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the merger shall be effective on December 31, 2007.

FURTHER

RESOLVED:

That the proper officer of this Corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute the Agreement and Plan of Merger, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Saint-Gobain Sully N.A. Inc. with and into the Corporation, and assume its liabilities, and Statement of Merger to be filed with the Colorado

Department of State.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the proper officers of this Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to take such additional action as may be necessary or desirable to effect the intent of the foregoing

resolutions.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on

December 31, 2007.

Dated:

December 5, 2007

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS &

PLASTICS, INC.

ionn J. Sweedey III

Attest:

Frank S. Anthony, Assistant Secretary

-2-

RECORDED: 05/17/2011